HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accept the notice of voluntary retirement of Sh. Pardeep Verma, Principal, Govt. College, Narwana (Jind) and allow him to retire voluntarily w.e.f. 07.10.2022(A.N.) under Rule-146 of Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.09.2022

VIJAYENDRA KUMAR Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department.

Endst. No 18/18-2022 Ad(2)

Dated: 30-9-2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1.	Principal, Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
2.	PS/CM, PS/EM, PS/PSHE, PS/DHE, PA/JDA
3.	Treasury Officer, Jind.
4.	Sh. Pardeep Verma, Principal, Govt. College, Narwana (Jind) with reference to his letter no. 2986 dated 16.07.2022.
5.	Supdt. Accounts/College-III/HRMS Branch (Local).
б.	Assistant -1, Admn Branch (Local)/IT Cell.

Assistant Director Administration

for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department

OPPE. OF.

HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accept the notice of voluntary retirement of Smt. Seema Verma, Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar) and allow her to retire voluntarily w.e.f. 11.10.2022(A.N.) under Rule-146 of Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 28.09.2022

VIJAYENDRA KUMAR Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department.

Endst. No 18/15-2022 Ad(2)

Dated: 30-9-2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal, Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. PS/CM, PS/EM, PS/PSHE, PS/DHE, PA/JDA 3.

Treasury Officer, Hisar.

- Smt. Seema Verma, Principal, Govt. College, Kheri Chopta (Hisar) 4. with reference to her letter dated 11.07.2022. 5.
- Supdt. Accounts/College-III/HRMS Branch (Local). 6.

Assistant -1, Admn Branch (Local)/IT Cell.)

019/2022 Assistant Director Administration for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department